REPUBLICAN PARTY of SIERRA COUNTY SELF NOMINATING FORM 2024 QUADRENNIAL DELEGATE

This completed form must be received by April 3, 2024 prior to 5:00 PM.

I, _______, affirm that I am currently a registered voter and will have been continuously registered as a Republican in Sierra County for a minimum *of six months and one day* prior to April 6, 2024. I also affirm that I am currently living full time in Sierra County and I have signed into a minimum of 1 or more of the following: 2 RPSC meetings, board meetings, conventions or fund raising events in the past 12 months.

I submit this self-nomination form announcing my candidacy to become a <u>State Quadrennial</u> <u>Delegate</u> to the 2024 RPNM Quadrennial Convention on April 27, 2024 at the Marriott Hotel, 2101 Louisiana Blvd, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102.

If elected:

- 1. I understand that I am personally responsible for all my personal expenses including, but not limited to any RPNM fees, travel, food, lodging, etc.
- I will include payment to **RPSC** for the designated Fee of \$90.00 plus \$20.00 County Membership Fee (if not already paid) when submitting this form. <u>This \$90 fee will be used for RPSC to register</u> <u>me to attend the State Quadrennial Election, if elected.</u> Make checks payable to Republican Party of Sierra County.
 - Unsuccessful candidates will receive their \$90.00 Fee back after the adjournment of the county convention. The \$20.00 County Membership Fee will not be returned.
 - Or I chose to donate to RPSC by initialing here______
- 3. I understand and agree to make every effort to personally represent Sierra County and participate in the entire proceedings of the State Quadrennial Convention and related events.
- 4. I agree that my contact information may be released to candidates, media and others.
- 5. I agree to abide by the RPNM Uniform State Rules and the RPSC Supplemental Rules.
- 6. I understand the first 3 people will be elected as Delegates for RPSC and the following 8 will be delegate alternates. The 5 RPSC Officers are ex-officio delegates.

The following information is required for submittal:

PLEASE PRINT: First MI Last	SE PRINT: First MI Last		Occupation	
Email:				
Physical & Mailing Address:				
City	State	Zip		
Primary Phone	Cell Phone			
Signature	Date			

This form can be mailed as long as receipt of form is prior to 5 pm, April 3, 2024, by the RPSC or hand delivered to Julianne Stroup, Secretary 575-497-0352 with the same time constraints.

Republican Party of Sierra County PO Box 4343 Truth or Consequences, NM 87901

County Secretary - Registration, and Date Verification